Oklahoma City (16-12, 14-8) -vs- Mid-America Christian (11-17, 8-14)
02/18/23 at Gaulke Activity Center

Date: 02/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
glig;?.G?;ljliePXCtivity Center OI_(Iahoma. City — 34 45 73
Mid-America Christian 27 45 72
Oklahoma City 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Dravon Clayborn * 35 4-10 0-4 10-11 1-2 3 3 3 3 0 2 18
22  Kori Guest o 35 6-10 4-7 0-0 3-8 11 0 4 1 1 0 16
23  Brandon Jackson * 33 5-10 3-7 1-1 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 14
02 Avery Jackson i 37 3-14 0-6 6-9 0-5 5 3 1 5 0 1 12
15 Jack McWilliams * 17  2-4 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 8
24  Parker Jones 23  4-5 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 1 0 2 0 1 11
12 Zach Lerblance 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sam Taulapiu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Jacob Swoboda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Dadrian Hoambrecker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 24-53 7-24 24-30 12-28 40 14 9 11 1 4 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24 50.00 % 5-14 35.71 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 2-10 20.00 % 19-23 82.61 %
Total 24-53 453 % 7-24 29.2 % 24-30 80.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 11:04
Mid-America Christian 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Trevonte Doolittle * 32 4-9 2-5 1-2 0-4 4 1 5 3 0 1 11
21  Tarrence Gaines i 25 3-7 2-5 1-2 1-6 7 2 2 1 0 0 9
15 Seth Hurd * 19 2-7 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 6
10 Eylan Goodwyn o 33 2-9 0-5 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
24 Quentin Woodson * 19 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
0 DaRaun Clark 29 10-16 2-7 5-6 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 27
1 Conner Calavan 20 4-8 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 3 0 0 12
5 Jaylon Barnett 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 1 1
25  Tichic Fikipo 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 1 0 0
30 Jonathan Alexandre 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 25-61 10-30 12-18 13-23 36 22 12 11 1 2 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33 33.33 % 4-18 22.22 % 1-4 25.00 %
Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 6-12 50.00 % 11-14 78.57 %
Total 25-61 41.0% 10-30 33.3% 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 40

Points off Turnovers: 12

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: O -

Fast Break Points: 4



Oklahoma City 34

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Dravon Clayborn 15 2-5 0-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 2 5
22  Kori Guest 15 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 0o 11
23  Brandon Jackson 17 3-6 2-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
2 Avery Jackson 20 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 3
15  Jack McWilliams 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
24  Parker Jones 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Zach Lerblance 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sam Taulapiu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jacob Swoboda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Dadrian Hoambrecker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-24 5-14 5-7 3-15 18 4 6 6 1 2 34
50.0% 35.7% 71.4%
Mid-America Christian 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Trevonte Doolittle 13 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 8
21  Tarrence Gaines 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
15  Seth Hurd 13 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Eylan Goodwyn 16 1-6 0-4 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Quentin Woodson 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
DaRaun Clark 12 3-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
1 Conner Calavan 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Jaylon Barnett 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
25  Tichic Fikipo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Jonathan Alexandre 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-33 4-18 1-4 9-11 20 6 4 5 0 1 27

33.3% 22.2% 25.0%



Oklahoma City 45

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Dravon Clayborn 20 2-5 0-1 9-9 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 13
22  Kori Guest 20 2-4 1-2 0-0 3-5 8 0 2 1 0 0 5
23 Brandon Jackson 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
2 Avery Jackson 17 2-11 0-4 5-7 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 9
15  Jack McWilliams 6 1-2 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
24  Parker Jones 14 3-3 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 9
12 Zach Lerblance 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sam Taulapiu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jacob Swoboda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Dadrian Hoambrecker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 12-29 2-10 19-23 9-13 22 10 3 5 0 2 45
41.4 % 20.0% 82.6 %
Mid-America Christian 45
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Trevonte Doolittle 19 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 0 3
21 Tarrence Gaines 14 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 6
15  Seth Hurd 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
10  Eylan Goodwyn 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Quentin Woodson 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
DaRaun Clark 17 7-10 2-4 5-6 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 21
1 Conner Calavan 10 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 2 0 0 9
5 Jaylon Barnett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
25  Tichic Fikipo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
30 Jonathan Alexandre 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 14-28 6-12 11-14 4-12 16 16 8 6 1 1 45

50.0 % 50.0 % 78.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian
19:41 TURNOVER by WOODSON,QUENTIN

STEAL by CLAYBORN,DRAVON 19:39

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRANDON 19:13

o= REBOUND DEF by GAINES, TARRENCE
19:03 MISS JUMPER by HURD,SETH
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,KORI o=
GOOD JUMPER by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 18:44  2-0 V2
ASSIST by GUEST,KORI o=

18:23 MISS 3PTR by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
REBOUND DEF by MCWILLIAMS,JACK --
18:17 FOUL by GOODWYN,EYLAN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRANDON 18:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
17:45 TURNOVER by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
STEAL by CLAYBORN,DRAVON 17:43
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,QUENTIN
17:30 MISS JUMPER by GAINES, TARRENCE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by GUEST,KORI 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:55 MISS JUMPER by HURD,SETH
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,KORI --
16:37 FOUL by HURD,SETH
GOOD FT by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 16:37 3-0 V3
GOOD FT by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 16:37 4-0 V4
16:16 4-2 V2 GOOD JUMPER by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES, TARRENCE
15:52 MISS 3PTR by GOODWYN,EYLAN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by CLAYBORN,DRAVON 15:44
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,QUENTIN
FOUL by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 15:21
15:21 MISS FT by HURD,SETH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:21 MISS FT by HURD,SETH
REBOUND DEF by MCWILLIAMS,JACK --
14:57 FOUL by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
MISS FT by JACKSON,AVERY 14:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY 14:57 52 V3
14:57 SUB IN by CALAVAN,CONNER
14:57 SUB IN by CLARK,DARAUN
14:57 SUB OUT by GAINES, TARRENCE
14:57 SUB OUT by HURD,SETH
14:40 TURNOVER by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYBORN,DRAVON(in the paint) 14:17 7-2 V5
14:01 SUB IN by BARNETT,JAYLON
14:01 SUB OUT by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
13:49 MISS 3PTR by GOODWYN,EYLAN

o= REBOUND OFF by CLARK,DARAUN
13:45 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,DARAUN

GOOD 3PTR by GUEST,KORI 13:29 104 V&6
ASSIST by JACKSON,AVERY --
FOUL by JACKSON,BRANDON 13:07
13:07 MISS FT by BARNETT,JAYLON

o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB IN by JONES,PARKER
SUB OUT by MCWILLIAMS,JACK

MISS 3PTR by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PARKER

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRANDON(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRANDON
SUB IN by LERBLANCE,ZACH
SUB IN by TAULAPIU,SAM

SUB OUT by GUEST,KORI

SUB OUT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by JONES,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SWOBODA,JACOB

SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,PARKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAULAPIU,SAM

TURNOVER by JONES,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by TAULAPIU,SAM
TURNOVER by JACKSON,AVERY
SUB IN by MCWILLIAMS,JACK
SUB OUT by JONES,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GUEST,KORI

SUB IN by JACKSON,BRANDON
SUB IN by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
SUB OUT by TAULAPIU,SAM

13:07
13:07
13:07
13:07
13:07
13:07
13:07

11:16
10:57
10:30

10:13

10:03
10:01
10:01
09:59
09:59
09:45

09:24
09:01
08:45
08:29
08:29
08:29
08:08

07:58
07:53
07:28
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:00
07:00
07:00
07:00

10-5

13-5

15-5

16-5

16-7
19-7
19-10

21-10

21-12

21-14

21-16

V5

V8

V10

Vi1

V9
V12
V9

Vi1

V9

V7

V5

GOOD FT by BARNETT,JAYLON

SUB IN by ALEXANDRE,JONATHAN
SUB IN by HURD,SETH

SUB OUT by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by GOODWYN,EYLAN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDRE,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARAUN

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDRE,JONATHAN

FOUL by BARNETT,JAYLON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HURD,SETH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CALAVAN,CONNER
ASSIST by CLARK,DARAUN

REBOUND DEF by HURD,SETH
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDRE,JONATHAN

SUB IN by GOODWYN,EYLAN
SUB OUT by ALEXANDRE,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by HURD,SETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNETT,JAYLON

MISS 3PTR by CALAVAN,CONNER

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARAUN

REBOUND OFF by HURD,SETH

MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,JAYLON

REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,JAYLON

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DARAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,JAYLON
GOOD JUMPER by GOODWYN,EYLAN

SUB IN by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
SUB IN by FIKIPO, TICHIC

SUB OUT by CALAVAN,CONNER
SUB OUT by HURD,SETH



SUB OUT by LERBLANCE,ZACH
SUB OUT by SWOBODA,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by GUEST,KORI
TURNOVER by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

GOOD 3PTR by GUEST,KORI
ASSIST by GUEST,KORI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by GUEST,KORI

TURNOVER by JACKSON,AVERY
FOUL by JACKSON,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY

SUB IN by JONES,PARKER

SUB OUT by MCWILLIAMS,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by GUEST,KORI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GUEST,KORI
ASSIST by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

FOUL by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PARKER
TURNOVER by JACKSON,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRANDON
TURNOVER by JONES,PARKER

BLOCK by GUEST,KORI

MISS FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

21-19

24-19

24-22

26-22

29-22

29-25

31-25

V2

V5

V2

V4

V7

V4

V6

REBOUND DEF by GAINES, TARRENCE
MISS 3PTR by GAINES, TARRENCE

STEAL by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
GOOD 3PTR by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
SUB IN by GAINES, TARRENCE

SUB OUT by BARNETT,JAYLON

MISS 3PTR by GOODWYN,EYLAN

REBOUND DEF by GAINES, TARRENCE
MISS 3PTR by GOODWYN,EYLAN
REBOUND OFF by GOODWYN,EYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
ASSIST by GOODWYN,EYLAN

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARAUN

FOUL by FIKIPO,TICHIC
TURNOVER by FIKIPO,TICHIC
SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB IN by HURD,SETH

SUB OUT by FIKIPO,TICHIC
SUB OUT by CLARK,DARAUN

MISS 3PTR by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,QUENTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by GAINES, TARRENCE
ASSIST by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE

MISS JUMPER by HURD,SETH

SUB IN by CALAVAN,CONNER
SUB OUT by HURD,SETH
MISS JUMPER by CALAVAN,CONNER

MISS JUMPER by GOODWYN,EYLAN
REBOUND OFF by GOODWYN,EYLAN
MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,QUENTIN

REBOUND OFF by GOODWYN,EYLAN
TURNOVER by CALAVAN,CONNER
SUB IN by CLARK,DARAUN

SUB OUT by GOODWYN,EYLAN
FOUL by CLARK,DARAUN



GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

MISS 3PTR by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
REBOUND OFF by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYBORN,DRAVON(in the paint)

01:04
00:46
00:16

00:13
00:00

32-25
32-27

34-27

V7
V5

V7

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DARAUN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GAINES, TARRENCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY 19:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HURD,SETH
19:28 34-29 V5 GOOD LAYUP by GOODWYN,EYLAN(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by MCWILLIAMS,JACK(in the paint) 19:06 36-29 V7
ASSIST by CLAYBORN,DRAVON --
19:06 FOUL by HURD,SETH
GOOD FT by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 19:06 37-29 V8
18:44 MISS 3PTR by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,KORI --
MISS LAYUP by CLAYBORN,DRAVON 18:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES, TARRENCE
FOUL by JACKSON,BRANDON 18:27
FOUL by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 18:11
18:11 37-30 V7 GOOD FT by HURD,SETH
18:11 37-31 V6 GOOD FT by HURD,SETH
MISS LAYUP by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES, TARRENCE
17:41 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,QUENTIN
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,KORI --
MISS 3PTR by CLAYBORN,DRAVON 17:36
REBOUND OFF by MCWILLIAMS,JACK --
17:31 FOUL by HURD,SETH
MISS FT by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 17:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 17:31 38-31 V7
17:31 SUB IN by CLARK,DARAUN
17:31 SUB OUT by HURD,SETH
17:11 MISS LAYUP by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
-- REBOUND OFF by GAINES, TARRENCE
17:04 38-33 V5 GOOD LAYUP by GAINES, TARRENCE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY 17:02
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,KORI --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRANDON 16:53
== REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DARAUN
FOUL by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 16:33
16:33 38-34 V4 GOOD FT by WOODSON,QUENTIN
16:33 38-35 V3 GOOD FT by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB IN by JONES,PARKER 16:33
SUB OUT by MCWILLIAMS,JACK 16:33
MISS LAYUP by GUEST,KORI 16:10
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,KORI --
GOOD TIPIN by GUEST,KORI(in the paint) 16:05 40-35 V5
15:54 MISS 3PTR by GOODWYN,EYLAN
REBOUND DEF by GUEST,KORI --
15:42 SUB IN by CALAVAN,CONNER
15:42 SUB OUT by GAINES, TARRENCE
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AVERY 15:34
== REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,CONNER
15:21 TURNOVER by CALAVAN,CONNER
STEAL by JONES,PARKER 15:19



GOOD DUNK by JONES,PARKER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PARKER
MISS JUMPER by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
REBOUND OFF by JONES,PARKER

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,PARKER(in the paint)

ASSIST by GUEST,KORI

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by GUEST,KORI

GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
FOUL by JACKSON,BRANDON

SUB IN by LERBLANCE,ZACH

SUB IN by HOAMBRECKER,DADRIAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRANDON
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AVERY

GOOD JUMPER by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

REBOUND DEF by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY

MISS FT by JACKSON,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY

SUB IN by JACKSON,AVERY

SUB OUT by LERBLANCE,ZACH

SUB IN by LERBLANCE,ZACH

SUB OUT by HOAMBRECKER,DADRIAN
FOUL by JACKSON,AVERY

SUB IN by MCWILLIAMS,JACK
SUB OUT by JONES,PARKER

GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

REBOUND DEF by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

15:17
15:17
14:48

14:35
14:34
14:34
14:34
14:21
14:16
14:00

13:46
13:33
13:33
13:33
13:13
13:13
13:13
13:13
13:13
12:55
12:46
12:24
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:04
12:03
12:03
11:44
11:33
11:32
11:32
11:29
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:05
11:04
11:04
11:04
10:52
10:52

42-35

44-35

45-35
46-35

46-37
48-37

49-37

50-37

50-40

51-40
52-40

53-40
54-40

V7

V9

V10
Vi1

V9
Vi1

V12

V13

V10

Vi1
V12

V13
V 14

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GOODWYN,EYLAN

FOUL by CALAVAN,CONNER
SUB IN by HURD,SETH
SUB OUT by WOODSON,QUENTIN

TURNOVER by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE

REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
MISS LAYUP by HURD,SETH

FOUL by CALAVAN,CONNER

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DARAUN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HURD,SETH

FOUL by CALAVAN,CONNER

SUB IN by ALEXANDRE,JONATHAN
SUB IN by FIKIPO,TICHIC

SUB OUT by HURD,SETH

SUB OUT by GOODWYN,EYLAN
FOUL by ALEXANDRE,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARAUN
REBOUND OFF by FIKIPO,TICHIC

GOOD 3PTR by CALAVAN,CONNER
ASSIST by BARNETT,JAYLON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by BARNETT,JAYLON

SUB OUT by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
FOUL by FIKIPO,TICHIC

MISS 3PTR by CALAVAN,CONNER

FOUL by CLARK,DARAUN

FOUL by FIKIPO,TICHIC
TURNOVER by FIKIPO,TICHIC



MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY

FOUL by LERBLANCE,ZACH

TURNOVER by JACKSON,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,PARKER

SUB IN by JACKSON,BRANDON
SUB OUT by MCWILLIAMS,JACK
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AVERY
TURNOVER by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

FOUL by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,PARKER

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYBORN,DRAVON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON
SUB IN by JACKSON,AVERY

SUB OUT by LERBLANCE,ZACH
FOUL by CLAYBORN,DRAVON

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by GUEST,KORI
GOOD 3PTR by GUEST,KORI
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

STEAL by JACKSON,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint)

54-41

54-44

54-45
54-46

56-46
56-48
58-48

59-48

59-49
59-50

62-50

64-50
64-52

64-55

66-55

V13

V10

V9
V8

V10
V8
V10

Vi1

V10
V9

V12

V 14
V12

V9

Vi1

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,JAYLON

MISS FT by CLARK,DARAUN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CLARK,DARAUN

SUB IN by HURD,SETH

SUB IN by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
SUB OUT by BARNETT,JAYLON
SUB OUT by FIKIPO,TICHIC

SUB IN by GAINES, TARRENCE
SUB OUT by ALEXANDRE,JONATHAN
MISS LAYUP by CALAVAN,CONNER

BLOCK by FIKIPO,TICHIC

REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARAUN

ASSIST by GAINES, TARRENCE

SUB IN by FIKIPO,TICHIC
SUB OUT by HURD,SETH

SUB IN by GOODWYN,EYLAN
SUB OUT by CLARK,DARAUN

GOOD FT by CLARK,DARAUN
GOOD FT by CLARK,DARAUN
SUB IN by CLARK,DARAUN
SUB OUT by CALAVAN,CONNER

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DARAUN(in the paint)

FOUL by GAINES,TARRENCE

GOOD FT by CLARK,DARAUN
GOOD FT by CLARK,DARAUN

SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by FIKIPO,TICHIC
TURNOVER by GAINES, TARRENCE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DARAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAINES, TARRENCE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DARAUN

GOOD 3PTR by GAINES, TARRENCE

ASSIST by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE

TURNOVER by WOODSON,QUENTIN



05:05 FOUL by WOODSON,QUENTIN

MISS 3PTR by GUEST,KORI 04:51
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:41 MISS 3PTR by GAINES, TARRENCE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY ==
TURNOVER by GUEST,KORI 04:27

04:27 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

04:27 SUB IN by CALAVAN,CONNER

04:27 SUB OUT by WOODSON,QUENTIN

04:15 66-58 V8 GOOD 3PTR by CALAVAN,CONNER
== ASSIST by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY 03:55
== REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,CONNER
03:51 66-60 V6 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DARAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CALAVAN,CONNER

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:24 68-60 V8
03:06 MISS LAYUP by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE

REBOUND DEF by GUEST,KORI --

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRANDON 02:46 71-60 V11

ASSIST by GUEST,KORI --

FOUL by JONES,PARKER 02:35
02:35 71-61 V 10 GOOD FT by GAINES, TARRENCE
02:35 MISS FT by GAINES, TARRENCE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRANDON --

TURNOVER by JACKSON,AVERY 02:19
02:09 TURNOVER by CALAVAN,CONNER
02:09 FOUL by CALAVAN,CONNER

GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON 02:09 72-61 V11

GOOD FT by CLAYBORN,DRAVON 02:03 73-61 V12

01:57 73-64 V9 GOOD 3PTR by CALAVAN,CONNER
== ASSIST by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AVERY 01:20
= REBOUND DEF by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
FOUL by JACKSON,AVERY 01:13
01:13 MISS FT by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:13 73-65 V8 GOOD FT by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE

01:13 SUB IN by BARNETT,JAYLON

01:13 SUB OUT by CALAVAN,CONNER
TURNOVER by CLAYBORN,DRAVON 01:04

01:01 STEAL by BARNETT,JAYLON

GOOD LAYUP by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE(fastbreak)(in the
00:59 73-67 V6 paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:57
00:47 FOUL by BARNETT,JAYLON
GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY 00:47 74-67 V7
GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY 00:47 75-67 V38
00:47 SUB IN by CALAVAN,CONNER
00:47 SUB OUT by BARNETT,JAYLON

00:36 75-70 V5 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,DARAUN
-- ASSIST by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE

00:35 SUB IN by BARNETT,JAYLON
00:35 SUB OUT by CALAVAN,CONNER
00:32 FOUL by GAINES,TARRENCE
MISS FT by JACKSON,AVERY 00:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by JACKSON,AVERY 00:32 76-70 V6
00:27 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,DARAUN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,PARKER --
00:27 FOUL by CALAVAN,CONNER
GOOD FT by JONES,PARKER 00:27 77-70 V7
GOOD FT by JONES,PARKER 00:27 78-70 V8

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:27



MISS FT by JONES,PARKER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PARKER

00:16
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:02

78-72

79-72

V6

V7

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DARAUN(in the paint)
FOUL by BARNETT,JAYLON

SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by DOOLITTLE, TREVONTE
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,DARAUN



